## Miguel J. Gomez, MD, an Obstetrician-Gynecologist with Spanish Women's Care, LLC

Get to know Obstetrician-Gynecologist Dr. Miguel J. Gomez, who serves patients in Vienna, Virginia.



**New York, New York City, Aug 17, 2021 (Issuewire.com)** - Dr. Gomez is a caring obstetrician-gynecologist serving as the Director of Spanish Women's Care, LLC in Vienna, Virginia. His areas of expertise include obstetric, gynecology, infertility, family planning, aesthetic services, and nutrition.

With over 25 years of experience in medicine, his mission is to provide exceptional health care through every stage of a woman's life. He and his medical assistant remain current on advances in obstetrical and gynecological medicine in order to deliver the most appropriate and compassionate care to patients.

A graduate of Metropolitan University College of Medicine Colombia, Dr. Gomez received his obstetric and gynecology training at George Washington University Hospital, where he is currently an Associate Clinical Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology.

Certified in Ultrasound, he is a member of the American Medical Association, the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists, and the Virginia Medical Society.

Licensed to practice medicine in Virginia, Dr. Gomez is affiliated with Inova Loudoun Hospital and Inova Fairfax Hospital.

Obstetrics and Gynecology is the medical specialty that encompasses the two subspecialties of obstetrics and gynecology. An obstetrician-gynecologist, or OB-GYN, is a healthcare professional who specializes in female reproductive health.

In honor of his clinical expertise, Dr. Gomez has been the recipient of the Patients' Choice Award (2018, 2017, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008) and Compassionate Doctor Recognition (2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2011, 2010).

On a more personal note, he speaks both English and Spanish.

## Learn More about Dr. Miguel J. Gomez:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/8137848-Miguel-Gomez-OB-GYN-Obstetrician-Gynecologist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/8137848-Miguel-Gomez-OB-GYN-Obstetrician-Gynecologist</a> or through Spanish Women's Care, LLC, <a href="http://www.drmiguelgomez.com/physician.asp">http://www.drmiguelgomez.com/physician.asp</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Miguel J. Gomez, MD

See on IssueWire